
Naminq lonic Compounds
Give the name and molar mass of the following ionic compounds:

Name Molar Mass

NazCOg

NaOH

MgB12

KCr

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

e)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

1e)

20)

FeClz

FeCls

CrFz

AlzSg

Pbo

Zn(OH)2

BezSO+

f,-

LigPO+

Trtq

Ga(NOz)s

CosNa

MgePz

Ag2S03

NHaOH

Ar(cN)3

Be(CHgCOO)z
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3 For the following compounds, give the formulas and the molar masses.'

Formula Molar Mass

sodium phosphide

magnesium nitrate

lead (ll) sulfite

calcium phosphate

ammonium sulfate

silver cyanide

aluminum sulfide

beryllium chloride

copper (l) arsenide

iron (lll) oxide

gallium nitride

iron (ll) bromide

vanadium (V) phosphate

calcium oxide

magnesium acetate

aluminum sulfate

copper (l) carbonate

barium oxide

ammonium sulfite

silver bromide

lead (lV) nitrite

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

2e)

30)

- 31)
1j" 32)

33)

34)

35)

36)

37)

38)

3e)

40)

41)

42)
i

?

For chemistry help, visit www.chemfiesta.com O 2000 Cavalcade Publishing - All Rights Reserved



Give the name and molar mass of the foilowing ionic compounds:

Name

1) NazCOg sodium carbonate

2) NaOH sodium hydroxide

3) MgBr2 magnesium bromide

4) KCI potassium chloride

5) FeClz iron {il} chtoride

6) FeCls iron {lll} chtoride

7) Zn(OH)2 xinc hydroxide

B) BezSO+ beryllium sulfate

9) CrFz chromium (lli fluoride

10) Al2S3 aluminum sulfide

11) PbO lead ill) oxide

12) Li3POa lithium phosphate

13) Til4 iitanium {lV) iodide

14) CoeNz cobatt (il) nitride

15) MgsPz magnesium phosphide

16) Ga(NOz)s gallium nitrite

17) AgzSOs silver sulfite

18) NH+OH ammonium hydroxide

19) A|(CN)3 aluminum cyanide

20) Be(CHsCOO)e berylliurnacetate

Molar Mass

129 grams/mole

40 grams/mole

't84.1 grams/mole

74.6 grams/mole

125.8 grams/mole

1$2.3 grams/rnole

99.4 grams/mole

I14.1 gramslmole

90.0 grams/mole

177.3 gramslmole

?23.2 grams/mole

115.7 grams/mole

552.3 grams/mole

204.7 grarns/mole

134.9 grams/mole

247.7 grams/mole

311.9 qrams/mole

35.0 gramslmole

105.0 grams/mole

1?7.4 gramslmole
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] For the foltowing compounds, give the formutas and the motarmasses..I

3

Formula.

22) sodium phosphide IlarFOc

23) magnesium nitrate :lslg{Nos)z

24) lead (ll) sulfite jsbS0:

25) calcium phosphate *a3(p04)g

26) ammonium sulfate {S,lH+)aSOa

27) silver cyanide .{gCN

28) aluminum sulfide ;\leSg

29) beryllium chloride FeCtz

30) copper (l) arsenide Cu3As

31) iron (lll) oxide FezO:

32) gallium nitride GaN

33) iron (ll) bromide FeBr2

34) vanadium (V) phosphate Vi{poq}s

35) calcium oxide CaO

36) magnesium acetate ;\lg(CHaCO0)z

37) aluminum sulfate ,{|2(SOa)r

38) copper (l) carbonate CueCO:

39) barium oxide BaO

40) ammonium sulfite {}lHq}zSOs

41) silver bromide ;lgftr

42) lead (lV) nitrite FbiNOz)a

Molar Mass

1$4.0 qrarns/mole

$S.3 grams/mole

:87.3 grams/mole

310.3 grams/mole

132.1 grams/mole

X33.9 grams/mole

-!50.3 grams/mole

30.0 grams/mole

:65.4 grams/mole

159.6 gramslmole

83.7 qrams/mole

315.6 gramslmole

$?7"7 grams/mole

56.1 gramslmole

142.3 gramslmole

342.3 grams/mole

187.0 gramslmole

153.3 grams/mole
.116.1 grams/mole

1S7.8 grams/rnole

:391"2 grams/mole'\
J
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